508104544 09/06/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8151701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GERARD COQUEREL	02/02/2012	
GUILLAUME LEVILAIN	02/06/2012	
MARIE-NOELLE PETIT	02/03/2012	
SERVANTE COSTE-LECONTE	02/07/2012	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIROPHARMA INCORPORATED
Street Address:	730 STOCKTON DRIVE
City:	EXTON
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19341

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17481980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: PatentDocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP-PATENT DOCKET

Address Line 1: TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2006685-1772		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS J. PACE, JD, PHD		
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas J. Pace/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2023		

Total Attachments: 5

source=PAT6527CONUS09 Assignment - Inventors to ViroPharma#page1.tif source=PAT6527CONUS09 Assignment - Inventors to ViroPharma#page2.tif source=PAT6527CONUS09 Assignment - Inventors to ViroPharma#page3.tif

PATENT 508104544 REEL: 064813 FRAME: 0028

source=PAT6527CONUS09 Assignment - Inventors to ViroPharma#page4.tif source=PAT6527CONUS09 Assignment - Inventors to ViroPharma#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 064813 FRAME: 0029

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the below-named inventors whose residences and post office addresses are as stated below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, are co-inventors of an invention entitled CRYSTALLINE PHASES OF 5,6-DICHLORO-2-(ISOPROPYLAMINO)-(1-8-L-RIBOFURANOSYL)-1H-BENZIMIDAZOLE, which is the subject matter of U.S. Patent Application No. 13/282,510, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 27, 2011, with a claim of priority based on U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/407,622, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 28, 2010.

WHEREAS, ViroPharma Incorporated, a corporation of Delaware, having an office at 730 Stockton Drive, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNORS' exclusive right, title and interest in the aforementioned invention, patent applications and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States of America and on any corresponding national or regional stage application filed in any and all foreign jurisdictions;

NOW, THEREFORE, THIS IS TO WITNESS THAT in exchange for the payment to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and set over and hereby do sell, assign and set over unto ASSIGNEE, in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, all of ASSIGNORS' exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned patent applications, invention described and/or claimed therein and any improvements thereof, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all jurisdictions foreign thereto, to be obtained for said invention(s) based on said applications, by any prior or subsequent corresponding or related applications, or by any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign jurisdiction, including all priority rights under the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term or terms for which any said Letters Patent may be granted, extended or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS, and any of them, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of any and all foreign patent granting agencies to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE and as owner of the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that they have full right to convey their entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT

Assignment

Inventors: Gerard Coquerel et al.

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/282,510

Page 2

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to them respecting said application and invention, to testify in any legal proceedings related thereto, sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, extension, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, and to make all rightful oaths, declarations or affidavits and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE and its representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign jurisdictions; and

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding on us, our heirs and legal representatives.

Full name of first inventor: Gerard Coquerei		
Signature Date: 2nd of tehroary 2012		
Post Office Address:		
192 rue de L'Eglise		
F-76520 Boos FRANCE		
Full name of second inventor: Guillaume Levilain Signature:		
Date:		
Post Office Address:		
576 route de Dieppe,		
F-76250 Deville les Rouen, FRANCE		

PATENT

Assignment

Inventors: Gerard Coquerel et al.

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/282,510

Full name of first inventor: Gerard Connerel

Page 2

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to them respecting said application and invention, to testify in any legal proceedings related thereto, sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, extension, and reissue applications, to execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, and to make all rightful oaths, declarations or affidavits and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE and its representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and in any and all foreign jurisdictions; and

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding on us, our heirs and legal representatives.

I the final of the five five five five five five five fiv
Signature
Date:
Post Office Address:
192 rue de L'Eglise
F-76520 Boos FRANCE
Full name of second inventor: Guillaume Levilain
Signature:
Date: 06-02-2012
Post Office Address:
576 route de Dieppe.

PATENT

Assignment Inventors: Gerard Coquerel et al. U.S. Patent Application No. 13/282,510 Page 3
Full name of third inventor: Marie-Noelle Petit
Signature: HALLES
Signature: HM Date: 3rd of Fabruary 2012
Post Office Address:
14 rue Henocque
F-76130 Mount Saint Aignan, FRANCE
Full name of fourth inventor: Servante Coste-Leconte
Signature:
Date:
Post Office Address:
97 rue de Paris, Bat A2
91400 Orsay FRANCE

PATENT REEL: 064813 FRAME: 0033

Assignment Inventors: Gerard Coquerel et al. U.S. Patent Application No. 13/282,510 Page 3		
Full name of third inventor: Marie-Noelle Petit		
Signature:		
Date:		
Post Office Address: 14 rue Henocque F-76130 Mount Saint Aignan, FRANCE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Full name of fourth inventor: Servante Coste-Leconte		
Signature:	SCL	
Date: 02/07/2012	SCL	
Post Office Address: 97-rue-de-Paris-Bat-A2 39 rue de Parl 91400-Orsay-FRANCE 78170 Soint	Royal Romu-les-Chevrese	SCL
	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	

FRANCE

SLL

PATENT